

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8276-8277/2012

(From the judgment and orders dated 14/12/2011 and 02/02/2012 in AN No.795/2011 in NOM No.2963/2011 in SN No.2419/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

YOGENDRA DHIRAJLAL SANGHAVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAKULESH DHIRAJLAL SANGHAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Riobin Jai Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The dispute in these matters is between the brothers and we deem it appropriate that an effort should be made to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the disputes between SLP(C) Nos. 8276-8277 of 2012

2

them.

...2/-

We request Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava,
Former Judge of this Court to act as a Mediator

and submit a report to this Court.

The learned Mediator would be at liberty to fix his fees/remuneration.

Parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 16th April, 2012 at 11:00A.M.

List these matters immediately after receipt of report from the learned Mediator.

Copy of the order be sent to the learned Mediator within three days.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER